

June 12, 2019

Scrip Code - 535789 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 IBULHSGFIN/EQ
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
MUMBAI – 400 051

# <u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of notice for the attention of equity shareholders of the Company in respect of transfer of equity shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Suspense Account published on June 12, 2019 in the Business Standard (English and Hindi Edition) in accordance with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016.

We request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

For Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited

**Amit Jain** 

**Company Secretary** 

# Rusiness Standard NEW DELHI | WEDNESDAY, 12 JUNE 2019

## **INVITES QUOTATION**

M/s. MACRO DEALCOMM PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U51909WB2009PTC132224) having its registered office at 19, Shib Thakur Lane, 3rd Floor Kolkata - 700007, West Bengal hereby invites quotation from interested parties to purchase its illiquid investment of 2,50,000 shares (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) of M/s. Kashiram Jain & Company Limited in offline mode. For quotation kindly mail on macro.dealcom@rediffmail.com

### Tender Notice

e-Tender is inviting by the Divisional Forest Officer. Bankura (South) Division for Excavation of Pond vide NIT No.- WBFOR/BKS/EP/SP/NIT -4/2019-20 in the website www.wbtenders.gov.in under Tender ID No. 2019 DOFR 227402 1 & 2019 DOFR 227402 2. Last Date of submission of e-Tender is 01-07-2019 on 05.00 p.m. Details are available www.bankuraforest.in 2 www.westbengalforest.gov.in Sd/-

BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR. MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS NORTHERN REGION, NEW DELHI

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT. 2013, SECTION 14 OF COMPANIES ACT 2013 AND RULE 41 OF THE COMPANIES (INCORPORATION) RULES, 2014

AND
In the matter of Arcee Ispat Udyog Limited having its Registered Office at 7th K.M. Stone, Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hisar (Haryana) - 125001,

Applicant

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the Company intending to make an application to the Central Government (Regional Director, Northern Region) under section 14 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesaid rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 08.05.2019 to enable the Company to give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the Company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director, Northern Region at B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

Arcee Ispat Udyog Limited 7th K.M. Stone, Barwala Road, Talwandi Rana, Hisar (Haryana) - 125001

For and on Behalf of the Applicant

Mool Chand Gupta Place: Hisar Director DIN: 08269877 Date: 11.06.2019

CHAI

Registered Office Distt. Rampur (U Email:- Chadhapapers Notice is hereby given th Limited which was re-so postponed and reschedule corporate office of the Co Sector 16, Noida, UP 2010t be Audited Standalone and onse Quarter and Year ended oou as the equity shares of the e the Results are made public ( The above information www.chadhapaperslimite the shares of the Company

Place : Noida Date : 10th June, 2019 nage

ES // SyndicateBank 305

M/s Suhrit Services P119
 S-6, Bulding No. 18-19
 Mrs. Binita Pradhan
 W/o Mr. Sanjay Pendh

W/o Mr. Sanjay Pradha Phase-IV, Gurfaon, Hary Mrs. Madhavi Shrestt W/o Dr. Anil Shreshtha Phase-IV, Gurgaon Haryails Mr. Dhiren Tamang Flat No. 1169, GF Section

Please refer to notice dated and treated as willful defaulter/s Standard newspaper on identification Committee hards. are at liberty to prefer a reprisite days from this notice, after confirmation. The address of O/o The MD & CEO

Chairman, Review Committeect 3rd Floor, Syndicate Bank, 0 2nd Cross, Gandhi Nagar, Be CE)

Date: 11.06.2019

INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: M-62 & 63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110 001

CIN: L65922DL2005PLC136029 Email: homeloans@indiabulls.com, Tel: 0124-6681199,

Fax: 0124-6681240,

Website: http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com/ NOTICE

For attention of the Equity shareholders of the Company Sub.: TRANSFER OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY TO INVESTOR EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Amendment Rules, 2016 ('the Rules') as amended from time to time read with the various Notifications issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Govt. of India, from time to time.

Pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), all shares in respect of which unpaid or unclaimed dividend has been transferred to the IEPF shall also be transferred to the IEPF. The Rules, inter alia, contain the manner of transfer of the shares covered under sub-section (6) of Section 124 of the Act. Adhering to various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF suspense account to claim their unpaid/unclaimed dividend amount(s) on or before 30th June, 2019.

Year-wise details of all un-paid/un-claimed dividends and full particulars of shareholders, including their folio number or DP-ID- Client ID whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF have been made available in the website of the Company: www.indiabullshomeloans.com

Shareholders may note that the shares held both in physical as well as in dematerialized form are liable to be transferred to the IEPF. However, such shares along with any accrued benefits on these shares, if any, can be claimed back from the IEPF following the procedure mentioned in the Rules.

Shareholders may note that following the provisions of the Rules, the Company will be issuing duplicate share certificates in lieu of the original share certificates for the purpose of transferring them to the IEPF, upon which the original share certificates will stand automatically cancelled.

In case no communication is received from the concerned shareholders whether holding shares in physical or in dematerialized form, by 30th June, 2019, the Company shall initiate such steps as may be necessary to transfer those shares to the IEPF following the method prescribed in the Rules.

Shareholders having query in this regard are requested to contact the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Ms. C Shobha Anand at Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032. Tel. No. Tel: (91-40) 6716 2222; Toll Free - 1800-345 - 4001; Fax no: (91-40) 230 01153; e- mail: einward.ris@karvy.com.

Place : New Delhi Date : June 11, 2019

For INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Amit Jain

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## **Tender Notice**

D. M. Pradhan, IFS

**Divisional Forest Officer**,

Bankura (South) Division

e-Tender is inviting by the Divisional Forest Officer, Bankura (South) Division for Elephant Proof Trench Excavation of Pond vide NIT No.- WBFOR/BKS/EPT & EP/ SP/NIT-5/2019-20 in the bsit е е www.wbtenders.gov.in under Tender ID No. 2019 DOFR 227540 1 & 2019 DOFR 227540 2. Last Date of submission of e-Tender is 01-07-2019 on 05.00 p.m. Details are available www.bankuraforest.in & www.westbengalforest.gov.in Sd/-

D. M. Pradhan, IFS **Divisional Forest Officer,** Bankura (South) Division

### **Tender Notice**

e-Tender is inviting by the Divisional Forest Officer. Bankura (South) Division for

## Anjani Portland Cement Limit

CIN: L26942MH1983PLC265166 Regd. Office: A-610, Kanakia Wall Street, 6 th Floor, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala Junction, Andheri Website: www.anjanicement.com Tel No: 022-62396051 Email Id: secretarial@anjanicel NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificates issued by the

been reported to be lost / misplaced and the registered holders thereof ha Company for the issue of duplicate share certificates

S.	Folio	Name	Certificate Nos.		Distinctive	/ लघ
No.	No(s)		From	To	From	्र 0 तक
1	0000934	SUNITA SOMANI	22342	22346	2234101	10 (14)
2	0020796	M. VASANTHA	119843	119846	11925466	देनांक
3	0016191	PRABHABEN PARSHOTAM	50126		5012501	
		BHAI SOLANKI				नीकी
The	Dubling	a baselov partiagad analysis at access	basha as	dealler !		1 -

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way w certificate. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the sai should lodge such claim(s) with the Company at its Registered office at the adপাহ c within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be e বুদাх) company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates. for Anjani Por दुमका

## NEERJA INTERNATIONAL FASHIONS LI

CIN: U52322MH1994PLC079621 Registered office: 601, Dalamal House Nariman Point Mumbai-

Tel No:-022-40330800, Email Id:- sandeep.dube@nazara BEFORE THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR, WESTERN REG MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, MUMBAI

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies Act, 2013, section 14 of Companies 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

And In the matter of NEERJA INTERNATIONAL FASHIONS LIMI U52322MH1994PLC079621 having its registered office situated accounts **OPENING** 

EMD IN

KCD

NODAL OFFICER/CONTACT **DETAILS/EMAIL** 

AMOUNT / DATE (APPROX.) CLOSING DATE

WEBSITE OF THE BOARD CORP./AUTH

बी-2 विंग, 2 फ्लोर, दीनदयाल अंत्योदय भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 को पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा सूचित करें, और एक प्रतिलिपि आवेदक कंपनी के निम्नलिखित पंजीकृत कार्यालय के पते पर भेजी जानी चाहिए:

आरसी इस्पात उद्योग लिमिटेड 7 के.एम. स्टोन, बरवाला रोड, तलवंडी राणा, हिसार (हरियाणा) - 125001

> कृते और आवेदक की ओर से हस्ता /-मूल चंद गुप्ता

तिथि: 11.06.2019

निदेशक DIN: 08269877

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के समक्ष. कॉरपोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय. उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली

कंपनीज़ अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनीज़ अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 और कंपनी (निगमन) नियम, 2014 के नियम 41 के मामलें में

तथा गगनदीप सर्विसेज लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 178, राजेंद्र भवन, राजेंद्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008 में है के मामलें में

आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी 08.05.2019 को आयोजित असाधारण सामान्य बैठक में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के संदर्भ में प्राइवेट लिमिटेड कंपनी में परितर्वन के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने हेतु कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 14 के साथ पठित उपरोक्त कथित नियमों के अंतर्गत केन्द्र सरकार (क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र) को आवेदन करने की इच्छुक है।

यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित कंपनी के प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन / स्थिति से प्रभावित होने की संभावना है तो वह शपत्रपत्र द्वारा समर्थित उसके हित की प्रकृति एवं विरोध का आधार बताते हुए, इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चोदह दिनों के अन्दर संबंधित क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 विंग, 2 फ्लोर, दीनदयाल अंत्योदय भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 को पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा सूचित करें, और एक प्रतिलिपि आवेदक कंपनी के निम्नलिखित पंजीकृत कार्यालय के पते पर भेजी जानी चाहिए:

गगनदीप सर्विसेज लिमिटेड 178, राजेंद्र भवन, राजेंद्र प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110008

> कृते और आवेदक की ओर से हस्ता/

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथि: 11 06 2019

धीरज कौशिक निदेशक DIN: 02045374

इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनांस लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालय: एम-62 और 63, पहली मंजिल, कनॉट प्लेस नई दिल्ली - 110001

CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029

ई- मेल: homeloans@indiabulls.com, टेलि: 0124-6681199, फैक्स : 0124-6681240, वेबसाईट: http://www.indiabullshomeloans.com

### सचना

कंपनी के इक्विटी शेअरधारकों के ध्यान के लिए विषय: कंपनी के इक्विटी शेअरों का निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण फंड (आईईपीएफ) में स्थानांतरण

निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरिक्षा, स्थानांतरण और धनवापसी) संशोधन नियम 2016 ('वियम) जिसे भारत सरकार कॉर्पेरिट मामलोंके मंत्रालय के द्वारा जारा विभिन्न अधिसूचनाओं के साथ पढा जाए, के अनुसार यह नोटिस जारी किया गया है। कंपनी अधिनियम 2013 (अधिनियम) की धारा 124 (6) के अनुसार भुगतान न किए गए या दावा न किए गए लाभांश के संबंध में सभी शेअर आईईपीएफ को स्थानांतरित करने की आवश्यकता है। धारा 124 की उप धारा (6) में वर्णित शेयरों के स्थानांतरित की विधि नियमों में दी हुई है। नियमों में विभिन्न आवश्यकताओं का पालन करते हुए कंपनीने संबंधित शेयरधारको को स्चीत कर दिया है कि जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ सस्पेन्स खाते में हस्तांतरित होने के लिए उत्तरदायी हैं, वो कैसे भूगतान न किए गये या दावा न किए गये लाभांश के मूल्य को 30 जून 2019 से पहले दावा कर सकते है।

सभी भुगतान न किए गये या दावा न किए गये लाभांश का वार्षिक विवरण और शेयरधारकोका संपूर्ण विवरण जिनमें उनके फोलियो नं. या डीपी आइडी/ ग्राहक आईडी शामिल है जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ में हस्तांतरित होने के लिए उत्तरदायी है, यह सभी जानकारी कंपनी वेबसाईट www. indiabullshomeloans.com पर उपलब्ध है।

सभी शेयरधारक इस बात पे ध्यान दे कि भौतिक रुपमें और विमुद्रीकृत रूप में रखे गए शेयरों को आईईपीएफ में हस्तांतरित किया जा सकता है। हालांकि, इन शेयरोको अर्जित लाभ के साथ, यदी कोई हो तो, वह नियमों में उल्लिखित प्रक्रिया द्वारा दावा कर सकते हैं।

शेयरधारक इस बात पे ध्यान दें कि नियमों के अनुसार, कंपनी आईईपीएफ में स्थानांतरित करने के उदेश्य से मूल शेयर सर्टिफिकेट के बदले में डुप्लीकेट सर्टिफिकेट जारी करेगी, जिस पर मूल शेयर सर्टिफिकेट स्वचालित रुप से रद्द हो जाएंगें।

यदि 30 जून, 2019 तक भौतिक या विमुद्रीकृत रूप में शेयर रखने वाले संबंधित शेयरधारको से कोई सचना प्राप्त नही होती है तो नियमों में निर्धारित प्रक्रिया के तहत उन शेयरो को आईईपीएफ में स्थानांतरित करने के लिए कंपनी उचित कारवाई शुरू करेगी।

इस संबंधमें यदि कोई शेयरधारक को पूछताछ करनी हो तो कृपया कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार एवं शेयर ट्रान्सफर एजंट, कार्<mark>वी फिनटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड</mark>, कार्वी सेलेनियम टॉवर बी, 31- 32, गाचीबोवली, फाइनेंसियल जिल्ला, नानकरामगुडा, हैदराबाद - 500032 टेलि. नं. टेलि: (91-40) 67162222; टॉल फ्रि - 1800-345-4001 ; (91-40) 23001153 ; इ-मेल : einward.ris@karvy.com पर मिस. सी शोभा आनंद से संपर्क करें ा.

इंडियाबुल्स हाउसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड के लिए

**IDFC FIRST** 

Bank

सही/-अमित जैन

कंपनी सचीव और कंप्लायंस ओफिसर

कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4), उक्त नि प्रदत्त शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत 10 जून, विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता तथा जनसाधारण को करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपी द्वारा उल्लेखित राशि रु 59,08,672.00 (रु. उ और भविष्य का ब्याज साथ में आकस्मिक खर्चें, ल उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उ परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय सी

### अचल संपत्तियों

सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जोकि फ्री अधिकार सहित) ब्लॉक एफ, क्षेत्रफल 160 वर्ग मी. पंजीकृत डीड नं 8728 के माध्यम से खरीदी गई, र् बसई दारापुर, नई दिल्ली में पंजीकृत

चौहदी : उत्तर में – मकान नं. एफ-243, दक्षिण व एफ-216, पश्चिम में - मकान नं. एफ-218

दिनांकः 10-06-2019, स्थान : विकासपुरी, नई दि



मिड कार्पोरेट शाखा, जी-28-29

नियम-8 (1) के अन्तर्गत कब्ज जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्र प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 (2002 का 54) के तहत के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 200 अधीन प्रदत शक्तियों के अंतर्गत कर्जदार (1) मै पंजीकृत कार्यालयः टी-07-एलएल1-02 कॉम कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिसः बी-117, सैक्टर-67 नोएडा मिठास निवासी : वी -3, भूमि -2, जेपी ग्रीन मिठास, निवासी : वी -3, भूमि-2, जेपी ग्रीन्स दिनांक 03.04.2019 को जारी किया था जिसमें र (रु. छः करोड सत्तर लाख़ तेईस हजार दो सौ दिनों के अंदर भूगतान करने को कहा गया था। उधारकर्ता उक्त राशि का भुगतान करने मे अस तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि कब्जा, उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4), उक्त उन्हे प्रदत्त शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत 10 विशेष रूप से उधारकर्ता तथा जनसाधारण को करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा संपी द्वारा उल्लेखित राशि रु 6,70,23,287.00 (रु. सत्तासी मात्र), और भविष्य का ब्याज साथ में अ के अधीन होगा।

उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उ परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय र

अचल संपत्तियों

सम्पत्ति का वह समस्त भाग एवं अंश जो वर्ग मी.), नं. 97-बी, सैक्टर उद्योग के नगर में स्थित, चौहद्दी : पूरब में - प्लॉ उद्योग, उत्तर में – 12मी. चौडी रोड, दि कम्पनी के नाम पर भवन / उसकी सरं

दिनांकः 10-06-2019, स्थान : नोएडा

## आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात)

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः केआरएम टॉवर्स, 8वीं मंजिल, हैरिंगटन रोड, चेटपेट चैनाई-600031, टेलीः +91 44 4564 4000 फैक्सः +91 44 4564 4022 CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792

(वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्गठन तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत सूचना)

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक : जुन 11, 2019

अधानयम, 2002 की धारा 13(2) क अतगत सूचना)
निम्निलिखित ऋणियों और सह—ऋणियों ने आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में झात).से नीचे वर्णित प्रतिभृतित प्रतिभृतित किया था। नीचे वर्णित ऋणियों और सह—ऋणियों के ऋण उनकी संबंधित संपत्तियों की गिरवी द्वारा प्रतिभृतित हो चुके हैं। क्योंिक वे संबंधित ऋण अनुबंधों की नियम व शर्तों का पालन करने में असफल हुए हैं और अनियमित हो चुके हैं, उनके ऋण आरबीआई दिशा—निर्देशों के अनुसार एनपीए के रूप में वर्णिकृत किए गए हैं। आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी वैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात) को उनकी देय राशियां निम्निलिखित तामित में अधिक विशेष रूप में वर्णित संबंधित जारी सूचनाओं अनुसार वर्णित है और उनकत्त राशियों पर माजी ह्याज भी लाग हो जाएगा और उनसे संबंधित जिथियों से प्रभावी अनुबंध हुए के अनुसार प्रभावित किया जाएगा। ब्याज भी लागु हो जाएगा और उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुबंध दर के अनुसार प्रभारित किया जाएगा।

-	Z = 13 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 13 11 - 13 11   X   X					
क्र		ऋण का प्रकार	ऋणियों के नाम	13(2) सूचना अनुसार बकाया	सूचना तिथि	प्रतिभूति संपत्ति का विवरण
1	12207292	फाइनंस	1. नरेंद्र सिंह त्यागी 2.हेमा त्यागी	₹. 2564807.1/-	30.05.2019 ख. ने. 531, पूरा पहली व दूसरी मं का पूरा यूजीएफ पीछे का भाग, ओ लाल डोर—1908—1909, गांव—शा बाद मोहम्मद पुर, दिल्ली—110061	

एतद्द्वारा आपको इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से उसपर ब्याज की अनुबंध दर और अन्य लागत, शुल्कों आदि के साथ उक्त तालिका में दर्शाए विवरण अनुसार **आईडीएफसी फर्स्ट बैंक** लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात) को देय राशियों का भुगतान करने के लिए बुलाया जाता है, असफल होने पर जिसमें अधोहस्ताक्षरी आईडीएफसी फस्ट बेंक लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक विधितेत के रूप में जाता को तेया जाता को त्यान करने के दिए एसी एसी उन्हें के लिए

## आईडीएफंसी फर्स्ट बैंक लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात) पंजीकृत कार्यालयः केआरएम टॉवर्स, 8वीं मंजिल, हैरिंगटन रोड, चैन्नई-600031, टेली: +91 44 4564 4000 फैक्स: +91 44 4564

(वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्गत अधिनियम, 2002 की घारा 13(2) के

निम्नलिखित ऋणियों और सह-ऋणियों ने आई डीएफसी फर्स्ट वैं लिमिटेड के रूप में ज्ञात) से नीचे वर्णित प्रतिभूतित ऋण प्राप् सह—ऋणियों के ऋण उनकी संबंधित संपत्तियों की गिरवी द्वारा ! त्रहुण अनुबंधों की नियम व शतों का पालन करने में असफल हुए हैं आरबीआई दिशा—निर्देशों के अनुसार एनपीए के रूप में वर्गीकृत लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफ्सी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में झा तालिका में अधिक विशेष रूप से वर्णित संबंधित जारी सूचनाओं अनु ब्याज भी लागू हो जाएगा और उनसे संबंधित तिथियों से प्रभावी अनुब

- 1	_							
	क्र. सं.	ऋण खाता सं.	ऋण का प्रकार	ऋणियों के नाम	13(2) सूचना अनुसार बकाया	सूचना तिथि		
	1	13888879	संपत्ति पर ऋण	1. राहुल भिकारी 2. संतोष तलेभर	रु. 299026.34/-	30.05.201		

एतदद्वारा आपको इस प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर उनसे र दर और अन्य लागत, शुल्कों आदि के साथ उक्त तालिका में दर्शाए लिमिटेड (पूर्व में आईडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के रूप में जात) बुलाया जाता है, असफल होने पर जिसमें अधोहस्ताक्षरी आईर्ड